## HJR169 ENROLLED



- 1 X99SZ7-2
- 2 By Representative Kiel
- 3 RFD: RULES
- 4 First Read: 09-May-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session

# HJR169 Enrolled



1	Enrolled, An Act,			
2				
3				
4	CONGRATULATING KARMIN SCOTT FOR WINNING THE CLASS			
5	1A GIRLS JAVELIN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP AT THE 2023 ALABAMA HIGH			
6	SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION CLASS 1A-3A OUTDOOR TRACK AND			
7	FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS.			
8				
9	WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly			
10	presented to Vina High School senior, Karmin Scott, for			
11	winning the Class 1A Girls Javelin State Championship at the			
12	2023 Alabama High School Athletic Association Class 1A-3A			
13	Outdoor State Track and Field Championships in Cullman,			
14	Alabama; and			
15	WHEREAS, through determination, skill, and a			
16	commitment to excellence, Karmin victoriously captured the			
17	title of Class 1A Girls Javelin State Champion; along with			
18	her first place javelin finish, Karmin made a throw of 126.4			
19	feet; had a final triple jump of an impressive 32-10.25			
20	feet; brought home second place in the long jump at 15-05.75			
21	feet and fourth place in the discus at 90-05 feet; and was			
22	named the 1A-3A Girls Most Valuable Player based on her 31			
23	points, the best among all female athletes who competed in			
24	the two-day event; she earned 10 points for her javelin			
25	first place finish, eight points for each second place			
26	finish (triple jump and long jump), and five points for her			
27	fourth place finish in the discus; and			
28	WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were provided			



# HJR169 Enrolled

29	by Track and Field Coach Richie Hester; and
30	WHEREAS, a talented young woman with a very bright
31	future ahead of her, Karmin is an inspiration to many in her
32	community and beyond; now therefore,
33	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
3 4	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Karmin Scott is highly
35	congratulated for winning the Class 1A Girls Javelin State
36	Championship at the 2023 Alabama High School Athletic
37	Association Class 1A-3A Outdoor State Track and Field
38	Championships, and we hereby dedicate this resolution to her
39	with utmost admiration, along with sincere best wishes for
40	continued success in all future endeavors.

## HJR169 Enrolled

41					
42					
43					
44	_	Speaker of the House of R	epresentatives		
45		<del>-</del>	_		
46					
47					
48	_				
49		President and Presiding Offi	cer of the Senate		
50					
51					
52	House of Representatives				
53					
54		I hereby certify that the within Act originated in			
55	and was	s passed by the House 11-MAY-23.			
56					
57		Jo	hn Treadwell		
58		Cl	erk		
59					
60					
61					
62					
63					
64					
65					
66	Senate	17-May-23	Adopted		